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L1

L2
L3
L4
L5
L6

L7

L8

L9
L10
L11
L12

L13

Date:

Route:

Start Point:

End Point:

Google Map Distance:
Google Map Time:

Leg
Sandy Spring Rd

Van Dusen Rd

(Old) Contee Rd

Contee Rd

Konterra Dr/Virginia Manor
MD-212 W (Ritz Way)

Baltimore Ave / US-1

Quimby Ave

Queen Anne Ave
Lexington Ave
Rhode Island Ave
Howard Ave

Baltimore Ave / US-1

June 27, Friday

https://maps.app.goo.gl/CeQaWWooTipBMiHb8

Laurel, MD (Laurel Municipal Center, 8103 Sandy Spring Rd)
College Park City Hall, 7401 Baltimore Ave (8am-5pm)

10.7 mi

4 hr (assumes no stops)

Leg Dist Cum Dist

0.2

1.7
0.2
0.34
1.4
0.2

0.1

0.3
0.09
0.2
0.2

4.6

0.2

1.9

2.1
244
3.84
4.04

5.04

5.14

5.44
5.53
5.73
5.93

10.53

Directions / Notes
From the Municipal Center, turn LEFT onto Sandy Spring Rd and continue in a SW
direction
Turn LEFT onto Van Dusen Rd
Turn LEFT onto Contee Rd (some signs may say Old Contee)
Turn RIGHT onto Contee Rd
Turn LEFT onto Konterra / Virginia Manor
Turn LEFT onto MD-212. (Will see the name Ritz Way towards the end.)
Turn RIGHT onto US-1 / Baltimore Ave. Note: towards the end of this leg, for a very
short portion passing over a creek, the sidewalk disappears and then the skinny
shoulder disappears. There is no easy alternative. Recommend proceeding quickly
and single file until the beyond it.
Turn RIGHT onto Quimby. Note: this turn starts a short detour to bypass a segment
of Baltimore Ave with no sidewalks or shoulders, inhospitable to walkers. (Most of
the detour also has no sidewalks, but the speed limit is very low, so safer.)
Recommend that the RV support vehicle stay on Baltimore Ave and wait for
marchers to rejoin at intersection with Howard Ave.
Turn LEFT onto Queen Anne
Turn RIGHT onto Lexington
Turn LEFT onto Rhode Island
Turn LEFT onto Howard
Turn RIGHT onto Baltimore Ave. Final destiniation will be on left-hand (east) side of
road.
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OPTIONS FOR BIO BREAKS - Stops for rest, shade, snack, toilet, etc.

Route .
Location
Leg
START L1 Laurel Municipal Center, 8103 Sandy Spring Rd

off L2 Laurel Volunteer Fire Dept, 7411 Cherry Lane

L2 UM Laurel Medical Center, 7150 Contee Road

off L2 Royal Farms gas station, 6901 Van Dusen St

L7 MVA-Beltsville, 11760 Baltimore Ave

L13  Aldigrocery, 10912 Baltimore Ave
L13 Wawa gas station, 10050 Baltimore Ave

off L13 Shoppers grocery, 4720 Cherry Hill Rd

L13 Lidl grocery, 8601 Baltimore Ave
STOP L13 College Park City Hall, 7401 Baltimore Ave

Miles
Toilet?
from Start
0 X
1.2 (X)
1.8 (X)
2.2 X
5 (X)
6.7 X
7.4 X
8.4 (X)
9.5 (X)
10.5 X

Green
Space?

Inside?

=a recommended stop. Usually due to availability of public toilets or inviting green space for resting.

(X) under "Toilets" indicates that public access was not confirmed with a phone call but is presumed.

June 27 - Laurel to College Park

Parking
for RV?

NOTES

Open 9am-5pm. Only an option if march gets a late start.

A very short detour. Assume public use of toilet. A small
shaded front lawn. From Van Dusen, turn right onto Cherry
Lane. Firehouse on left.

Hospital with ER, so assume toilet. May need to show ID to
enter. Can enter via parking lot off Van Dusen. (Or, can use
parking lot for support RV; to use toilet.)

Using this toilet option requires slight re-routing. Instead of
turning from Van Dusen onto Contee Rd, continue straight on
Van Dusen and Royal Farms will appear (on left) at the corner
of Van Dusen and Kontera / Virginia Manor. NOTE: NO
SIDEWALK on Van Dusen for this re-route.

After using toilet, turn LEFT onto Kontera / Virginia Manor and
you will re-join original route shortly.

Open 8:30-4:30 on Fridays. Dept of Motor vehicles. Assume
public toilets.

Open 9am-8:30pm

Assume public toilets. A bit of a walk thru parking lot. 6am-
11pm

Assume public toilets. On East side of street. 8am-10pm
Open 8am-5pm. Public toilets, some green space.



